
Sr. No, 

1 

UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, LAHORE 

Reference to the Tender No. P-250587253 published on EPAD and Tender Unique No. 
231352E20052025325 published on PPRA, the following amendments as a CORRIGENDUM 

have been issued regarding the Expression of Interest (EOI)/Prequalification of Contractors/Firms 
for the Project "Solarisation of New Campus of UET Lahore at Kala Shah Kaku (KSK)": 

2 

DIRECTORATE OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 

Off: 042-99250217, Fax No.042-99250202, 
Email: pnd@uet.edu.pk 

Reference to 
PQD 

1.2 Eligible 
Bidder 
1.2.4 

Page No. 7 of 29 

CORRIGENDUM 

3.2 Basic 

Eligibility 

Page No. 9 of 29 

Original Document 

A firm that is under a 
declaration of 

ineligibility/blacklisting by any 
of its previous employers in 
accordance with sub-Clause 

3.2 Basic Valid Pakistan Engineering 
Eligibility Council (PEC) registration C4 

(b) or above under relevant 

Page No. 8 of 29 codes EE04, EE06, EE11 

1.1 (Fraud and Corruption) 
above, at the date of 
submission of the application 
or thereafter, shall not be 
Considered 

The bidder (and member of a 
JV/Consortium) shall provide 
a judicial affidavit of value of 

PKR 300/- declaring no 
blacklisting from any 
government agency or an 
international financial 
institute. 

Amendment 

A firm that is under a 

decaration of 

DIRECTOR 

ineligibility/blacklisted by the 
procuring agency or PPRA, at 
the date of submission of the 

application or thereafter, shal 
not be considered. 

Valid Pakistan Engineering 
Council (PEC) registration C5 
or above under relevant codes 

EE04, EEO6, EE11 

The bidder (and member of a 
JV/Consortium) shall provide a 
judicial affidavit of value of 
PKR 300/- declaring no 
blacklisting from procuring 
agency or PPRA. 

All other conditions, already published, shall remain the same. Furthermore, the last date for 
Submission of the EOI, which was June 16, 2025, has now been extended to June 23, 2025, 
11:00 AM, due to the above-noted amendments. 

EOIs will be opened on the revised date (i.e., 23-06-2025) at 11:30 AM. 

Planning and Development Directorate 

University of Engineering and Technology (UET), GT Road, Lahore 
Contact: 042-99029426, Email: pnd@uet.edu.pk 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

